
Al2-Lancwttr Farming, Saturday, Novambar 8, 1997

Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 06-NOV-97
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-Stale Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLEAR 42-55
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

OFFERINGS LIGHT clns CA 36s 40.00 -
-ASPARAGUS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 11 lb ctns/«tts bchd CL Ige 21.00
std 20.00-22.00 sml 20.00-22.00 PE exlge
22.00- Ige 22.00-23.00 std
22.00- —BEANS: OFFERINGS
LIGHT buctns/crts FL Round Green Type
25.00 GA Round Green Type 25.00-30.00
NC Round Green Type poor cond
2.00- —BEETS: MARKET STEADY
ctns bchd TX 12s 8.00 erts bchd FL 12s
8.00 25 lb flmbgs Ise CD med 4.00-5.00
PA med 4.005.
00 BROCCOLI: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctns AZ bchd 14s 11.00CA bchd
14s 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 occ higher

bchd 18s 10.00-10JO Crown Cut 14.00
fair cond 8.00-10.00 —BRUSSELS SPR-
OUTS: 25 lb ctns CA 15.00-18.00
CABBAGE; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY I 3/4 bucrts A 50 lb ctns CD
Red Type med 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 NI
Round Green Type med 5.00 Red Type
med 6.00-7.00 NYRound Green Type med
5.00- PA Round Green Type med
4.00- JO mostly 5.00 fair cond 3JO Red
Type med 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 50 lb sks
NYRoind Green Type Ige 4.00-5.00 1 3/4
bucrts A 40 lb ctns CD Savoy Type med-
Ige 8.00 —CARROTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA
Topped med-lge 10.00-11.00 CD Topped
med-Ige 7.00 50 lb sks IseCA Topped jbo
9.00- CD Topped jbo 6.00-7.00
mostly 6.00 ctns 20 l-lb flmbgs CA Baby
Peeled 15.00 —CAULIFLOWER;
MARKETLOWER ctns flmwrpd CA 12s
10.00- mostly 12.00 9s 10.00 16s
10.00 —CELERY: MARKET HIGHER

ctns CA 2 dz 14.00-16.00 mostly
15.00- some 13.00 2 1/2 dz
14.00- 16.00mostly IS.OOsome 13.00flmb
30s 15.00-17.00flmb 36s 15.00-17.00CD
2 dz 12.00-14.00 mostly 12.00 2 1/2 dz
12.00- mostly 12.00 —CHINESE

CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY oelcrts FL 10.0012.00 30 lb
ctns CA Nappa 17.00 WGA cits CA Nappa
26.00 eelerts NJ 9.00 Nappa 9.00
CORN-SWEET: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY wberts FLYellow 4 dz min 9.00
While 4 dz min 7.00-9.00 ---

CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL
med 11.0012.00 fair cond 6.008.00 fr
qual 6.00-8.00 fair cond low as 4.00 sml
7.0010.00 mostly 7.00-8.00 fair cond
S.OO-6.00 —EGGPLANT: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY I 1/9 buentrs wipd FL
med few 11.00fair qua] 8.00 GA med fair
cond 5.00 NC med fair cond 5.00
ENDIVE: MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9buctns/crts FL 7.008.00 NJ 650-7.00 10
lb ctns BL Witloof 17.00 —ESCAROLE:
MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL
7.00-8.00 NJ 6.50-7.00 —GARLIC:
MARKET STEADY 30 lb ctns CA White
super col 3750 col 3450 super jbo 3150
exjbo 28.50 —GREENS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd TX Swiss
Chard 12s8.00 Red 12s 8.00 ctns/citsbchd
NJ Collard 6.00 one lot 5.00 Kale 6.00
Mustard 650 TurnipTops 6.00-650 Swiss
Chard 8.00Red 8.00Rape 6.50 ctns IseCA
Kale Flowering 24s 11.00 —LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET LOWER ctns CA
24s 24.00-23.00 mostly 25.00-26.00
Wrapped 24s 24.00-28.00 30s previous
commitments 18.00 NJ 24s few 18.00 on6
lot 14.00 NM 24s fair cond 18.00fair cond
18.00Wrapped 24s fair cond 18.00-20.00

LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cuts CA Boston 24s
8.00 Green Leaf 24s 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.00 Red Leaf 24s 10.00-11.00 mostly
10.00 FL Bibb 24s 6 00 3 lbctns CA M&-
culin Mix 8.00-8.50 —LETTUCE-
ROMAINE: MARKET LOWER ctns CA
24s 10.00-12.00 few 13.00 NJ 24s
7.00- 1.3 buctls CA 24s 14.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00-1250 mostly 12.00
med 9.00-10.00 mostly 950 4 qt bids PA
med-lge 5.00-5.50 sml-med 4.00-450 5 lb
ctns PA Oyster 16.00 Cremini 8.00 Por-
tobellas 8.00-850 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
14.50-15.00 fair qual 1150-12.00 Oyster
12.00 ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwrpd PA

8.00- ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwrpd PA
9.00- ctns 10 10-oz trays flmwrpd PA

Keystone >
concrete CPRODUCTS S

■KC.

477East Farmersville Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557 slatN

(717) 355-2361 Xfeatf!'

chini med 8.00-830 fair cond 6.00-7.00
GA Zucchini med 9,00 Yellow Stnright-
neck sml-med 8.00 med 6.00-8.00
SWEETPOTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY NEW CROP 40 lb ctns LA U.S.
One Beauregard med 14.00 NC U.S. One
Beauregard med 10.00 1/2 buctns NJ Yel-
low Jersey med 9.00-10.00 fair qual
6.00- Red Jeisey med 10.00fair qual
7.00- —TOMATOES: MARKET
HIGHER 25 lb ctns FL Vine Ripes light
red-red 4xss 12.00-13.00 sxss
12.00- 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens light red-red xlge
13.00- mostly 13.00red low as 12.00

Ige 12.00-14.00 Local Repack 85% U.S.
One orBetter Mature Greens pink-light red
xlge 14.00 Ige 13.00 ctns 2 lyr FL Vine
Ripes light red-red 4xss 13.00-14.00most-
ly 13.00 —TOMATOES. CHERRY:
MARKETABOUT STEADY Ills 12 1-pt
bkts CA tight-red 9.00-10.00 FL light-red
7.00- —TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 25 lb ctns FL light-
red 15.00-17.00 —TURNIPS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb sks NJ Purple
Top med 5.00-6.00 —VEGETABLES
OTHER; 8 lb ctns CA Radicchio 9s 8.00

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Nov. 1

Hay and Strawat 9:00 ajn. Satfollowed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES; 1.25-8.00 X BU.

BEANS: 1.50-7.00 Vi BU.; LIMA
7.00-10.50 V 4 BU.

BROCCOLI: BU., 2.25 X
BU.

CABBAGE: .40-.60 HEAD, 2.25-3.50
BAG.

CAULIFLOWER: .25-.7S HEAD.
CHESTNUTS: .25-.65 LB.
CIDER: 1.60-2.00 GAL., .75-1.10 'A

GAL.
CUCUMBERS: 10.50 BU.
EGGPLANT: 2.00-4.00 X BU.
EGGS: .3S-.90 DOZ.
GARLIC: .60-2.00 LB.
ONIONS: 1.75-2.00 10LBS., 4.00-6.00

50 LBS.
PEARS 8.00 X BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN 1.00-2.00 X BU.,

ZOO-4.50BU.; COLORED 3.00-5.00BU..
•50-2.00 x BU., HOT .95-2.00 Vi BU.,
.50-1.50 FLAT.

POTATOES: .50-3.00Vi BU.. 1.50-9.50
50 LBS.

PUMPKINS: NECK .25 EACH.
RADISHES: .40 BUNCH, WINTER

4.00-6.00 X BU.
RED BEETS: CUT 4.00-5.00 Vi BU.
SQUASH: MISC.VAR. .50-3.00 X BU.
SWEETPOTATOES: 3.00-5.00 Vi BU.
TOMATOES: 2.00-16.00 25 LBS.,

PLUM 3.00
ORNAMENTALS; FACE PUMPKINS

3.00-19.00 BIN; INDIAN CORN JO-JO,
FINGERS .2S-.60.

SHRUBS AND TREES: .50-5.00,RHO-
DODENDRONS .50-1.00.

NOTICE
To All Tobacco Growers
Getyour Tobacco Baling Press
from Valley Road Wagon Shop.
Paradise Tobacco Auction has

discontinued making them.

Orderyours now from:
ISAAC S. MILLER

€7lB-A Valley Road
Christiana, PA 17509

Concrete Slatted Free Stall Barn

Slatted Heifer Barn
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*
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8.00- —OKRA: 1/2 bucrts FL sml-
med 12.00 —ONIONS GREEN: MARK-
ET LEEKS ABOUT STEADY. OTHERS
LOWER ctns bchd CA 48s 10.00MX 48s
taOO-11.00 NJ 36s few 11.00-12.0048s
10.00- bchd CA Leeks 12s
14.00 NJ Leeks 12s 10.00—PARSLEY:
MARKETABOUT STEADY cits bchd NJ
Curly 60s 14.00-15.00 mostly 14.00 Plain
60s 14.00-16.00 mostly 14.00-15.00ctns
bchd TX Root 12s 14.00 —PARSNIPS:
ctns 12 1-lbflmbgs CD 10.00 20 lb flmbgs
Ise CD 13.00 —PEAS GREEN: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT 10 lb ctns CA Snow Peas
Decalyxed 38.00 GU Snow Peas
Decalyxed 38.00-40.00 CA Sugar Snap
Peas Decalyxed 30.00 GU Sugar Snap
Peas Decalyxed 28.00-30.00 —PEAS
OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —PEPPERS: MARKET
GREEN LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9buctns/cits CA Bell Type
Green Ige 20.00 med 14.00-16.00FL Bell
Type Green extge 16.00-18.00 mostly
18.00 Ige 14.00-16.00mostly 14.00 some
lower med 10.00-14.00mostly 12.00 sml
fair qua! 5.00-7.00 Mxd Red And Green
med7.00-8.00 Red cxlgefair qual 14.00 11
lb ctns NL Bell Type Yellow 80-100mm
20.00 15 lb ctns CA Bell Type Red exlge
22.00 —PEPPERS OTHER: MARKET
LOWER 1 1/9 buctnVcrts FL Long Hot
9.00-10.00 Cubanelles Ige 8.00-9.00
RADISHES: MARKETSTEADY ctns tpd
30 6-oz flmbgs FL Red 5.00 OH Red 5.00
—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
RUTABAGAS: MARKET STEADY 50
lb ctns CDCDOne med 8.00 —SPINACH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 2/5 bucrts
bchd CA Flat 24s 14.00-15.00 cel crt NJ
Savoy 5.00-6.00 —SQUASH: MARKET
ZUCCHINI HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 1/2 & 5/9 buctns/crts FL Zuc-

PENN LEAF
TOBACCO CO.

We have moved to our new building to
better serve you. Located at 661 Vintage
Rd., Christiana, PA 17509.

Please note our new phone number at
our new location. Call Mon., Wed. or Fri.
8:00-8:30AM. Or talk to one of our buyers:
Larry Weaver, New Holland 717-354-7477
Bob Carver, Paradise 717-442-8600
Jack Little,

New Providence 717-786-3651
We Will Also Revceive Tobacco At Our Terre Hill
Warehouse Orders Taken For 3 Bin Bale Boxes

Call Mon., Wed., Fri.
8:00-8:30A.M. orLeave Message

610-593-6729
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Concrete Feed Bunks
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